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State of Nevada
Certified Court Reporters Board
500 North Rainbow Boulevard, Suite 300
Las Vegas, Nevada 89107

To Whom it May Concern:

December 5, 2008

TRACIE K. LINDEMAN
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

BY .
DEPUTY GLWOK

I am writing you in response to letters that I received from you concerning certain cases
presently in the Nevada Supreme Court and alleged violations against me concerning said
cases. I will give you my response in the order in which I received them

In LaMarr Rowell -vs.- The State of Nevada. The first notice I received from the court was
file stamped August 21, 2008 (also stamped August 28, 2008), which is attached. If there
were other notices mailed to me, they never reached me. It is possible that they didn't get to
me because I moved to a new address in April, and for some reason a lot of my mail didn't
reach me, even though I did put in a change of address form with the U.S. Postal Service.
Be that as it may, when I did finally receive a notice, I immediately started working on the
transcript and filed it on August 27th, six days later, and a copy of the certificate of delivery
is attached. Although, according to my certificate of delivery I mistakenly put that it was
filed August 26, and then realized it was the 27`h, so I made a correction in pen to the 27th,
which can be confirmed by checking with the District Court clerk's office as to when it was
filed. As far as the order conditionally imposing sanctions is concerned, the court stated at
that time I would have 15 days from the date of the order to comply, and any sanctions
would be automatically waived if I did. Therefore, the six days it took me to file the
transcript falls within the 15-day period they allowed. So it seems to me that any sanctions
have been waived.

In Vanisacker -vs.- Daimler Chrysler. On June 6, 2008 the Supreme Court sent me a notice
to file a certificate of delivery for a transcript that was never ordered by the attorneys on the
case, which is attached. Being unable to file a certificate of delivery on a transcript that was
never ordered or delivered, on August 29, 2008 the court entered an order conditionally
imposing sanctions on me for not providing a transcript of said trial or a certificate of
delivery of said transcript, also attached. Now being extremely upset with being brought
into this fiasco, on September 2, 2008 I responded in a letter, which is attached, that I cannot
file a transcript or a certificate of delivery because the attorneys involved never ordered the
transcript, nor was the required deposit ever paid to me. On December 3, 2008 the court
sent me an order regarding transcripts, which is attached, acknowledging that the transcripts
were never ordered, no deposits were ever paid, and that any sanctions imposed are waived,
and no action will be taken on any other relief that may be requested. Therefore, it seems to
me that aanctions on this case have also been waived.
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In Delarian K. Wilson -vs.- The State of Nevada. The court mistakenly got me involved in
this case and wanted to, impose sanctions against me, even though at a later date they
realized that I wasn't even the court reporter involved in the hearings they requested. The
request for transcript was sent on September 10, 2008 to J & B Nelson, which there is no
such person or entity, a copy is attached. On October 21, 2008 the Supreme Court sent me
a notice to file a certificate of delivery within 10 days after the transcript was delivered, also
attached. However, even though they never asked for it, another mistake on their part, I did
provide a transcript of Mr. Wilson's sentencing that I was the court reporter on and filed it
on November 12, 2008 and also filed a certificate of delivery on the same date, attached. So
being that I wasn't the court reporter on the dates they requested, I couldn't file a transcript
or a certificate of deliver for something that I wasn't even involved in. The real court
reporters involved were Jackie Jennelle and Lee Bahr. On November 17, 2008 the Supreme
Court issued an order acknowledging that upon further review they realized the court
reporters were Jackie Jennelle and Lee Bahr, thereby relieving me of any sanctions that
could have been imposed upon me, attached also.

This is not the first time I have had to deal with the incompetence of attorneys or court
employees. There was a case a few months ago (Julio Pavon -vs.- The State of Nevada)
where I actually paid the Supreme Court Law Library a sanctioning fee that I didn't even
owe, in which they once again had the wrong court reporter involved, it was Jackie Jennelle
and Lee Bahr once again, and the court clerk put down the wrong name on her calendar,
which she acknowledged later and made a correction, but they still wanted me to pay a
sanctioning fee, so out of frustration I just sent them a check to get them off my back. I can
send you the paperwork on that case too should you like to see it.

I am really getting frustrated at having to answer to the Supreme Court's demands, and now
the court reporters board, when they don't even have the facts correct, and/or I am not even
the right person they are making demands of. I am an extremely busy man and don't have
time to waste on this unnecessary correspondence. There have been many other instances of
attorney and/or court employee incompetence, and I don't appreciate being the scapegoat
each time for everybody else's mistakes. I do my job to the best of my ability and have done
so for the past 31 years.

I really think that the Supreme Court and the court reporters board should take a closer look
at the attorneys involved in these cases, along with their own court employees , before always
going after the court reporter and making threats to suspend or take away our license to make
a living . If anybody's incompetence, other than my own, results in my court reporter license
being suspended or revoked , thereby preventing me from making a living , I can assure you I
will go straight to my attorney and file a legal action against all concerned.



Hopefully, this should clear everything up concerning these matters. If there is anything else
you need from me, please don't hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Bill Nelson, CCR #191
Certified Court Reporter
Zbillnelson@aol.com
Office - 702.360.4677
Cell - 702.302.2156
Fax - 702.360.2844
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1 mnif V ^'t; t )ti^is;>l,cum 'A ehritc. ,s rvr.crp1 ::tntc.nv.u9
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MARY CAMERON - Vice C'hatrpereon

SE!'FRIN CARLSON . Esq, - 8nerd Mcmbel
LORI JUDD - B std Member

DIANE KUMAR -- Hoard Member

November 12. 2008

Mr. William K. Nelson. CCR #191
10165 SotTerto Avenue
Las Vegas. Nevada 8Q135

Subject: Alleged Violation of Nevada Statutes and Regulations
Supreme Court of the State of Nevada - No. 51577

Dear Mr. Nelson-,

The Nevada Certified Court Reporters Board is the regulatory agency, duly empowered to license, supervise
and regulate the conduct and practice of court reporting in the slate of Nevada. The authority for the Board is
the Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 656 and the Nevada Administrative Code Chapter 656.

Please take notice that a complaint has been filed against you regarding your conduct as a certified court
reporter. Enclosed you will find a copy ofthe complain, for your review and response.

Pursuant to NAC 656.4 20. you are required to do the following:
NAC' 656.420 Informal complaint: Filing; action htr hoard and its staff; response; failure q f
respondent to cooperate or respond. (1:RS 6 56,13
5. The transmission of n notice Inu•sucr»t to subset tivrr 4 Will be deemed to be a notice of ffttended
action pursuant to subsection 3 ojNR,S 13313.!1'?. Upon reprint of'o copy of an informal complaint filed
against him, the respondent shall submit to the Board a written response within 30 days after the service
oft/me notice. The written response must:
(a) Address each allegation set,forth in the informal complaint; and
(b) Be accompanied by all documentation than would he useful to the stn/" t?J'the Board in its review.
6. Failure by a respondent to cooperate t'ith the Hoard or the staff nfthe Board during an investigation
of an informal complaint filed against the rc•q?ondent including, without limitation, failure by the
respondent to re.Tpond in a timely manner regarding, the inf ►rmal t:onmplaitit, is a ground for disciplinary
actiml .

7. If a r•esponde'nt fails to respond to an informal complaint pursuant to subsection 5, the respondent
Shall be deemed to have admitted each allegation set f )r•th in the informal complaint. The Board may
based on such an admission, impose appropriate disciplinary action against the respondent.

'lease do not contact our offices by telephone as a written response is required . We. look forward to your
>sponse.

espectfully,

zvada Certified Court Reporters Board



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TIl 14: STATE OF NEVADA

LAMARR ROW ELL,

va.
Appellant,

No .

515 PILED
THE STATE OF NEVADA, I AUG 2 12008

Res pondent_
AUG 2 8 LOOS Tw►cle K LINDEM^y

CLI K.OF SUPREME COURT

9Y

On May 21, 2008, appellant filed a transcript request form

requesting court reporter Bill Nelson to prepare the transcripts of

numerous proceedings .' Accordingly, a certificate acknowledging the

delivery of the requested transcripts (certificate of delivery) was due to be

filed in this court on or before June 30, 2008. As Mr. Nelson failed to file a

certificate of delivery, on July 10, 200h, the clerk of this court . issued a

notice directing Mr. Nelson to file a certificate of delivery on or before July

21) 2008. To date, Mr. Nelson has failed to file this document.

The failure of a party, or of an officer of this court, to file

documents that are essential to the efficient processing of an appeal

deprives the parties of a prompt resolution of their case. e_q ou an v..

Uus ayeson , 108 Nev. 517, 523, 835 P.2d 795, 799 (1992 ) (recognizing this

court's commitment to the proposition that "justice delayed is justice

denied"); NRA.P 13(a) (a person serving a:e a court reporter in a trial or

hearing subject to Supreme Court. review is, for such purposes, an officer

of the Supreme Court and accountable to that court for the faithful

'A copy of the transcript request form is attached to this urder.
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performance of their duties). Consequently, this court has declared in the

Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure that the failure to pay the filing fee,

or to file a case appeal statement, docketing statement, transcript request

form, transcripts, or briefs in a timely manner, may be grounds for the

imposition of sanctions. tier NRAP 3(a); NRAP 9(c); NRAP 13(b); NRAP

14(c).

We conclude that. Mr. Nelson's failure to file the certificate of

delivery in compliance with the court's procedural rules and the notice

issued in this matter warrant s the conditional imposition of sanctions.

Accordingly , Mr. Nelson shall, within 15 days from the date of order, pay

the sum of $250.00 to the Supreme Court Law Library and provide this

court with proof of such payment . However , this sanction shall be

automatically vacated if Mr. Nelson files and serves the certificate of

delivery or, alternatively, a motion to extend time, within ten days from

the date of this order.2

It is so ORDERED.

Parraguirre Douglas

2Any motion for extension of time shall explain the reasons for Mr.
Nelson 's failure to file the certificate of delivery in a timely manner and
shall set forth sufficient cause for the requested extension of time.



STATE OF NEVADA;'

COUNTY OF CLAr'.F. }

4 IN 'i '}U '.U RF"°.tF COURT OF ''H E STATE OF NEVADA

5

6 1 LAMARR ROWELL,

Appellant,

8 Va.

9 THE STATFF OP NT;VAD ,

10 Res . and .nt . i
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No. 51577

(.'ERTI Y] CATE' UP D1?L1: VERY

I, Rill Nel sort , RMR,, CCR 1..`91 , hereby certify that

15 I I Li ied the Tt.a1L ur .pt. I)f F rc.ac^ ed i rigs in the

16 f above - ^-t/t. 1.C. I -d mrit:t.rr on 1_ fly' 7 7t h day of August, 2008

17

1.8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

4-n the Eighth Judicial District t'ourt, distributed

copies of sam,. to counsel. for r..ha part es there. o, an d

am now mail ir,y triis Cc t. f is ^,c e c:f Deliver-, to thc

Supreme Court. oF: Ne,vada •v.:_a U. F' . mail or, this 27th day

of August., 2008.

S i ll N elson, FMR, CCR 191

Certified Court Reporter
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State of Nev Aa
CURT lrii_',l) COURT RI-TORT ERS BOARI)

5110 North l ,,, 1,c w RoOl.var+i. suite 300
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Kmie. 702.445••8140 lily 70?.148-914 t
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November 1?, 2008

Mr. William K. Nelson. CCR #191
10365 Sofferto Avenue
Las Vegas, Nevada 89135

Dear Mr. Nelson:

DENISE PinPrS - Cheirpcraun
MARY CAMERON - Vice Chairpeno;t

SEVEI4I ('ARLSON. Esq. - N•.ard Member
LORI JCDD - Board Member

DIANE KtUMAR - Board Member

Subject: Alleged Violation of Nevada Statutes and Regulations
Supreme Court of the State of Nevada - No. 50898

The Nevada Certified Court Reporters Board is the regulatory agency, duly empowered to license, supervise
and regulate the conduc t and practice of court reporting in the state of Nevada. 'i'he authority for the Board is
the Nevada Revised Statutes Chapter 656 and the Nevada Administr aaivc ('ode Chapter 656.

Please take notice that a complaint has been filed against you regarding your conduct as a certified court
reporter. Enclosed you will find a copy of the complaint for your review and response.

Pursuant to NAC 656.420, you are required to do the following
NAC 656. 420 Informal complaint: Filing; action by Board and its staff; response; failure of
respondent to cooperate or respond. ' RS 656.1?O)
5. The transmission of a notice pursuant to subsection 4 will be deemed to be a notice of intended
action pursuant to subsection 3 cat ,'VR^ 23313.1 =_. I'rr m receipt of a copy ctf'an informal complaint filed
against him, the respondent shalt sulntttit to the Board a u rittcn response within 30 days ajler the service
o •the notice. The written response
(a) ,Iddress each allegation set forth in the injorntal complaint; and
(h) Be accompanied by all doc ►rmentation that would be useful to the stajf of the Board in its review.
6 Failure by a respondent to cooperate with the li"ard or the stal'of the Board during an investigation
of an informal complaint filed agaira t the respondent, Including, without limitation. .failure by the
respondent to respond in a timely wanr1tr regarding the ftrfror•rnal complaint, is a ground fear disciplinary

action.
/f a rr%cpnndet.tt,fiiils• to respond to an ^njnrr?ral complaint pursuant to subsection 5, the respon dent

shall he deemed to have admitted each allegation set. forth in the informal complaint, The Board may.
based on such an admission, impose appropriate disciplinary action against the respondent.

Please do not contact our offices by telephone as a written response is required . We look forward to your
response.

' espectfully,

4evada Certified Court Reporters Board



SUPREME COURT OF THE S I A l E OF NEVADA
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

D/-'.NA vANI SACKLR , tNDIVI (:UAL.L.Y i-.NIL) 6(,:A1 WIAN A t.:! LI I f:.M
FOR ALEXANU A VANISAC KE.R. A WPM, ANi; [.A /IU
VANISACKF R,
Appel ir1nrs,

L AIMLERCI -HRYS:.C-Ft CORPORATION,
ftespondert.

Supreme Court No. 60898

Ursti, t Cowl Case N(j A501964

NQjICC_T0CQ()RI'RF.?QRTC-R/RF_ ORDER

1,C) Bill Nelson, Court Reporter

Pursuant to NRAP 9(b), the court r6 ,: tt.ir!rE:LoI: tar is tegoiie(:l to :)tabnlri Ir, ilus t Ourt a cori, f!c alo
cknowledr)i% delivery of requt4stt-41 'r.trt5:.r;1, ► 'AAtt--rri 19 days .altar the l.tar;scnpIS are ctollvort3&i to

the roquesting party

Proceedings : 10/17/07, 10,'22/07

Please submit the requited docwneiit ic: inns otI 4 mthin "i ;i; ys.

DATE' June 06, 2008

f racie Lindeman, Clark of Court

Deputy Clerk

Notification t_Ist

Electronic

Paper

Gage & Gage , LLF3 and Nov: A and Jrtrr =.ill, C i a v,,'ot.
Bowman and Brooke I.LP and C.ntis Uusby ;.and PALL; G ;.c- ;yt;Wrr
Law Offices of Grey W Marsh (.loci anr-i Mr-U W Mai n

08-.4332



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

DANA VANISACKER, INDIVIDUALLY, No. 50898
AND AS GUARDIAN AD L1TEM FOR
ALEXANDRA VANISACKER, A MINOR.., ° I L E D
AND DAVID VANISACKER, g - 20

Appellants, AUG 2.9 2006
Vs.

THA K. UP4OCMAN
DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPORATIO N, a QOURT

Respondent . __._....I

ORDFdR
CONDITIONALLY IMPOSING SANCTIONS

Cause appearing, appellants' motion for an extension of time

to obtain NRCP 54(b) certification from the district court is granted.

NRAP 26(b). Appellants shall file a status report within 30 days of the

date of this order, informing this court of the status of the NRCP 54(b)

proceedings in the district court.

Further cause appearing, appellants' motion for an extension

of time to file the opening brief is granted. NRAP 31(a)(1). Appellants

shall have until September 29, 2008, to file and serve the opening brief

and appendix.

On April 17, 2008, appellants filed a transcript request form

requesting court reporter Bill Nelson to produce the transcripts of

proceedings held on October 17, 2007, through October 22, 2007. 1 A

certificate acknowledging delivery of these. transcripts was due to be filed

by May 27, 2008. ee NRAP 9(b). As the certificate was not timely filed,

'A copy of the transcript request form is attached to this order.

'T-RE-ME Cou r

CF

11.17A



on June 6, 2008, the clerk of this court issued a notice directing Mr.

Nelson to file the certificate by June 16, 2008. Mr. Nelson failed to file the

certificate , and on duly id, 2" , t ie nwirt enterpd an order directing Mr.

Neleonto fie the certificate by .4u t 7, 2008 .2

To date, Mr. Nelson has failed co file the certificate of delivery

or otherwise communicate with this court. The failure of a party, or of an

officer of this court, to file documents that are essential to the efficient

processing of an appeal deprives the parties of a prompt resolution of their

case. See D iigan v_Cicistavesoii., 108 Nev. 517, 523, 836 P.2d 795, 799

(1992) (recognizing this court's commitment to the proposition that "justice

delayed is justice denied''); NBAP 13(a) (a person serving as a court

reporter in a trial or hearing subject to Supreme Court review is, for such

purposes , an. officer of the Supreme Court and accountable to that court

for the faithful performance of their duties). Consequently, this court has

declared in the Nevada Rules of Appellate Procedure that the failure to

pay the filing fee, or to file a case appeal statement, docketing statement,

transcript request form, transcripts, or briefs in a timely manner, may be

grounds for the imposition of sanctions. Sew' NRAP 3(a); NRAP 9(c); NRAP

13(b); NRAP 14(c).

We conclude that. Mr. Nelson's failure to file the certificate

acknowledging delivery of the October 17, 2007, through October 22, 2007,

transcripts in compliance with the court's procedural rules and the notice

2Our order specifically noted that Mr. Nelson was to notify this
court, in writing, as soon as possible, but no later than August 7, 2008, if
he has not commenced production of the transcripts because he has not
received a deposit. NRAP 9(b)(1).

'Hrh6E COURT

OF

NEVADA

!4'A Aw "



and order issued in this matter warrants the ronditional imposition of

sanctions. Accordingly, Mr. Nelson shall, within 15 days from the date of

order, pay the sure of $ 250.00 to the Supreme Court. Law Library and

provide this court with proof of such payment. However, this sanction

shall be automatically vacated if Mr. Neleon tiles and serves the certificate

acknowledging delivery of the requested t,ran8crlpt,e3, or, alternatively, a

motion to extend time, within ton days frc,tn the. date of this order.3 If the

requested transcript cannot be produced, Mr. Nelson shall so notify this

court, in writing, within the r,aino time period.

It is so ORDP,',RF D

I

r kc-e-.c

Mamipin

J .

Saitta

ItMt COUHr
u1•

Uevapn

cc: Gage & Gaga, T.L P
Bowman and Brooke} LLP
Law Offices of Greg W. Marsh, Chtd.
Bill Nelson, Court. Reporter
Supreme Court L;:, w Librarian
Nevada Certified Court Reporters Board

Any motion fur exr:ensi.c ,rz of time shall ehphiin the reasons for Mr.
Nelson 's failure to file the c :e. rificate of d.e}vory in a timely manner and
shall set forth sufficient eau o for the req uested extension of time.

J
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September 2, 2008

Supr eme Court of Nevada
Oftice of the Clerk
,O1 S. t ar, Street , t.e 201

Cat-8on i Ly, Nevcta a. 597;:1

In Re: Variisackei: V. Daintle r Chrysler, Nc: 50898

To Whom it May Concern:

I, Bill Nelso .., ('CR 411-e1, cd . ai:vt file a certificate of
del ivery ior a transcript in tire: above - eriti . tled case,
as the transcript - was never ordered by the attorney
involved, conenary to the a':tached transcript order
form that wax: never delivered to mne, nor was a deposit
for said transcript ever paid to ntv.

Once again you have me caught up in a web of
incompetence and are o,.drriny me to do t. hings in an
unfair manner and threakeriing to sanction me:: for
something that I .:houldn' t even be involved in.

Tate last case ycot.j cli.d this to me was the Ou:lio Pa.von
case, No. 500 13 , i. n which you did the same thing, and
as it turned cnit, after t went back and torth with you
several times, w«sting my and at my expense, it
turned out that the clerk iii th«- case wrote down the
wrong Court: Reporte1: on her appearance sheet, but I
was the one that wa,:-t treated improperly because of her
incompetence.

You may think that- I am just a +:ourt Repolit(ar, and
that z should hc- t_ he one to ^;aswe^ for everybody

else's mistakes, but I am st-ill a business man and

should i-)e treated aj 4-, pxofess-ional. I have been
doing my job for 31 yea.,,,3, and have handled many huge
cases over t.h,...ae years, and 7 have never had a problem
like this in all of that. time.

I truly resent haviny to kee p t aking my valuable time
and spt rnding nay hard e rneu money on sending letters
to you to r,nBwer for sometli-Li.j Lii tt I am not even
involved in-

25
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1

7

9
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12

.13

14
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Maybe in the futt.,.re yr,u sho,.cld look to the attorneys
involved in t:;es appears aid make sure they do thei r-
job properly, ii J/mar c: :.her courr peLSonne1 chat- don't
do their job co r€ecti,,,, before cc-m.;-rig down on me or
of hier Court kt:put t_GL:t w x,t:^c:e-v - r somebody makes a
mistake or f3 e:;iit:~ a do-•c.tment to you that is not true,
at3 the attoiney did it; t.h.is ca: e :^.t11 the false

transcript. ordt.r-•.

by the way, I dyJ re^uei'.'e the rxoLiCC from the clerk
dated June r, 2 ii)n, but ii,in't ri:--spond at t. hat time
with a of d.-.1 s i € t y be c, a ,2 t there was no
transc--r-ipt cie t-VereJ or or-der-ed. Also, the only
documents t. hat-- I received foliowixig that arL: the

attached documents that you mailed to me this past
week. Up anL.i "t tc ti^r,^ , ;l have never received the
transcript. order loin from the a, t.Lortiey, nor the
Cler'k' a C,r.'d r- ctat. ed ,July b,

1 feel that there orders to impose sanctions

on me are uriwa rratited, . tit.d I dor:' C feel that. i., or any

other Court Reporter- t-hat; tincis tl".etnselves in this
precarious positi--r,, deserve t.hi:s kind at t, oatment
from anybody, as I wo.tri; vr:l.y Melts..{ to make {cite ::.hat my
job is dote with tLhe utcnos,,. l,l:otecoioualism and that
the records that I product: a r-e .ic:ccIl ate., precise and
timely based on my vast ex,erienc€• and qualifications.

Respectfully,

131.11 Nelson, RMR, CCR #191
Certified Court Reporter

25



IN THE SUPREME COURT* OF ,1'Hl ST ATE OF NEVADA

DANA VANISACKER, INDiVIDU_IALLY, No. 50898
AND AS GUARDIAN AD LITEM FOR
ALEXANDRA VANISACKEB, A MINOR,
AND DAVID VVANISAC KER,

Appellants, FI LED
vs.

DAIMI:.ERCHRYSLER CORPORATI ON, lift 0 3, ?008
Respondent.

By

ORDER lRE(:AARI ) I N('A' I'I Z A NSCI^ll'TS

On August 29, 2008, this court entered an order conditionally

imposing sanctions on court reporter Bill Nelson for his failure to file the

transcripts requested of him on April 17, 2th 8. Our order stated that the

sanctions would be s.Lttomrlticailly vacated if Mr. Nelson filed a certificate

acknowledging delivery of the reque0.ed tru.iiscripts, or a motion to extend

time, by September 8, '008. On 5; ptc nl3;-c 8, 2008, Mr. Nelson filed a

notice indicating that he never received the April 17, 2008, transcript

request form and that no deposit for th o t.r.anr:cripts was ever paid.

.Because Mr. Nelson timely filed z response to our August 29,

2008, order, the saliction:s imposed therem have been automatically

vacated, Pursuant to NEAP 9(14(2), because no deposit has been made,

Mr.. Nelson is not required to produce any transcripts that have been



requested from him in this appeal. No action will be taken on any other

relief that may he requested in Mr. Nel son's notice.

It is so ORDERED.

Cherry

M:uupiU

Saitta

cc: Gage & Gage, (J.P
Bowman and Brooke LLP
Law Office of ("fr•eg W . Marsh , Chtd
Bill Nelson , Court. Reporter
Ed Friedland, Court Executive Officer
Nevada Certified Court Reporters Board



V-e4 tt J (Aj / i_%vhl

State cif Nevada
O R't'IFIL1.) t'QURT iZIE J'OR'1 FR`ti B OARD

v),i I .: rlh 9a,tr,t' v (tou:.n• ard, Suite 300

1 ;ir. t'rt;,,s No 1uin R; 10"

P1,.,ne 7f;2-4 ! 4 -,\I to P, t.. "07 4 18-8 141
1 ;aail NVc.l'W:: Jw L;(uh N'ehs,ti v:,, tt ,:rptr.stat,• nv.us

MARI' AMEERO - Ch:urix-rsott
SI:%'FNIN CARL.SON , Exit. Vic,. C_hanmmi

i,)R1 II7)1) !l(sed Mc•rnbcr
DIANE Ktt1tAR - s a,d Metrrbci
DE'4tSF. P1•11PP, Henrd Klemhcr

December 2, 2008

Mr. William K. Nelson , CCR # 191
10365 Sofferto Avenue
1-as Vcitas , Nevada 891:15

Dear Mr. Nelson;

Subject: Alleged Violation of Nevada Statutes and Regulations
Supreme Court of the State of Nevada

Case #52104 Filed November 17, 2008

The Nevada Certified Couit Reporters Bound i.,, Ow. repniatory tlLIeenev, duly ,rrttpttiweredl to lic.°nse. supervise
and regulate the conduct and practice oi' c tort reportms? in the state of Nevadii. The authority i6-tlsc Board is
the Nevada Revisal Statutes Chapter 656 and the Nevada Administrative Code, Chapter 656.

Please take notice that it complaint has llcca.* filed against you regarding your conduct as a certified court
reporter F.nclored you will find a copy of the complaint far your review and response.

Pursuant +AC 65(,.42t1, you are re•auirccl its du the folle»si
,VAC 6 .16.420 Informal complaint .- Filing,- actin, h!! Board and its vtajj, response; failure of
respondent to cooperate or reslunid. 130)
5. The tron.sntission ,of if .icitice nor.5J!rltlt to :lihsrrtl^in .1 will he deemed to be it notice of inieftdccl
action pur.cuunt to sul)sec•tiun 3 o '\'h', TI..?^' c.:^';o^f r r. <'itlr or'r.; t opt ofun inji^rirra! 11A.1411 filed
against him, the respondent shall .ctehmit to the llncii' 1:t it rite., rl response ",!thin 30 days after the service
(?f the notice . The written response Inuilt.,
(a) Addre.s. each allegation.set.fniiIt in tlrt ' infurma ' enn,pla,nt; and
("t►f Be ac,v ni 'anic'd h)' all ciucunreiltatinn Thai it•'?;e',1 ht.' to the .starf (!fthe Board in its review.
6. Failure h1' a respondent to coope'i•ott ' with the i;i;o;•c r,i' the ictf oflhe Roord dui'tng an investigation
of an informal compla int filed I'e^°lltt', t i!N' rt'.S/ ))1d i11, ?'lC'1,'l nJ' 11'1t1t 1?!!t limitation, filili/!'t' hi tliC

respondent tr) respond in et ti'mch' iili" i lea !'r,7gai•,h"!g tilt' lnliiri'itll coFnp/dial, is a ground /or disciplinelri.'

action.
7. If a respondent./ctrl s to respond to on iitfiirtral e 01F1['laittt /itir:silaftt to suhse eiwn 5, the respondent
Shall he dc'cvned to hare adnntred c.^r 'r crllc ^^rltic,n .yet fool; in 11,,2 irtforrncit cOmlilaint. The Board iftcty.
hosed on Such an wlnli.ssiot?, inytosc ill?1H'r?j.rri,lt ' di cci.j fin rv rit•tion against the i'c'.51)ofldent.

Please do not contact our o ffices by telephotii' ,t s a written response is required. We look: forward to your
response.

Respectfully,

Nevada Certified Court Reporters Board
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IN TIIE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE tqI ff 14:21

DELARIAN WILSON,

Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent.

NO. 52104
FILED
SEP 10 2008

REQUEST FOR TRANSCRIPT OF_PRQCEEOtNG3

TO: J&B Nelson, Court Reporter, District Court, Department No. XXIV

Appellant requests preparation of a transcript of the proceedings before the

district court as follows:

Judge or officer hearing the proceeding : The Honorable James Bixter.

Number of copies required: one

March 28, 2008

July 3, 2008

April 9, 2008

April 10, 2008

April 11, 2008

April 14, 2008

April 15, 2008

April 1-6, 2008

April 17, 2008

April 18, 2008

April 21

Proceeding

change of plea

Sentencing

Trial by Jury

Trial by Jury

Trial by Jury

Trial by Jury

Trial by Jury

Trial by Jury

Trial by Jury

Trial by Jury

Trial by Jury
V F0

SEEP 1 U 2008
TRAGIC r. i tNCEMAN

CLENK OF $ pw. ea
^Cl/•DEPU?

ReR4rter

J&B Nelson

J&B Nelson

J&B Nelson

J&B Nelson

J&B Nelson

J&B Nelson

J&B Nelson

J&B Nelson

J&B.Nelson

J&B Nelson

J&B Nelson
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I hereby certify that on or about the 5`" day of September 2008 , an Order

requesting these transcripts was submitted to thr district court and the court reporter

named above. A deposit was not paid as this is a crirn inai case and the Defendant is

i indigent.

Dated this day of September, 2Q08.

t:RASKOVI ' ORONOZ, P.C.

Z
Nevada Bar No. 6769

ckarlFICATE Ot A IN

I hereby certify that in accordance with NRAP 25(1)(d )in sent true and accurate
copies of the Request for Transcript of Proceedings, on the 5 day of September,
2008, via United States mail, prepaid First-Class postage affixed thereto and
addressed as follows:

J&B Nelson
Clark County District Attorney
cio Department Appellate Division
District Court
200 S. Lewis Avenue
Las Vegas , NV 89155

Attorney General
Criminal Division
555 E. Washington Ave, #3900
Las Vegas , NV 89101i

!l.-
An ern^loyeeA^^RZ^^Na'Z

Dated this ,.I, day of September, 2008-

DRASKOVICH & PRQNOZ, P.C.

Nevad ar No 6769



SUPREME COURT OF THE STALE OF NEVADA
OF=FICI OF THE CLERK

DF ARAN K WILSON A/K/A DELAktAN KAMFR,,-,.N WILSON
Appelan

V5
THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Respunde t.

ro

Supreme Court N
t.> ►sinct Coun Case No

NOTICE TO COURT REPORTERIRECORDER

Jackie Janelle (Nelson ), Court Repottor
Bill Nelson , Court Reporter

Pursuant to NRAP 0(b), the court reportei;reccr'aer ►s iequired to submit to this court a certitlcate
acknowledging delivery of requested transcripts within 10 days after the transcripts are delivered to thL
requesting party.

Please submit the required document to this office within 10 days

DATE: October 21, 2008

Tracie Lindeman, Clerk of Court

fly

Notification List

Electronic

Paper

Draskovich & Oronoz , P C and James A. Oronoz
Attorney General Catherine Co'tez Masto/Carson City
Clark County District Attorney David J Ro ger
Edward A . Friedland , District Courrt Clerk

08 -'11706 '
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COUNTY OR CLARK)

IN THE SUPRE ME (:'^iURT' .)F THEE STATE OF NEVADA

DELARIAN K. WILSON

Appe1..1.a.- ► t ,

Vs.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Red.F.ot?denI-_._____

p , C , cz3a^Eq^(
INo. 52104

CERTI.F"ICATF CAF ' D ;LT u'ERY

I, Bill Nelson, RMR, _CR 191, hereby certify Lhal:

I filed the Tx .triecript of Proceedings in the

above-entitled matter on the 12th day of November,

2008 in the Eighth Judicial Di::3t:rir.t CourL,

distributed cc,pi.Y;i of t3i3 )TIE! to ccutnse1 foz the parties

thereto, and am now !nailing this Certificate of

Delivety to the Supr'cme Court. of Nevada via U.S. mail

on this 12th day of November, 200A.

Nil. i Nels=on, RMY, CCR 191.
Ce, ti tfied Court Reporter

L

I



IN THh; StTVRE'ME COU RT OF TIlE STATE OF NEVADA

DELARIAN K. WILSON ^EjA
DELARIAN KAMERON WILSON, 10`2

A.ppel.lant,
V8.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Respond ent* ._.^

FILED
NO

V^

17 2008

CLIRI _& $UPR` `"fOURT

- ME

aIB1 B h1 C .̂^.^ I,_2ThL :: ^t'_l A ySf^" ;.i TS

On September 10, 2008, appellant filed a transcript request

form requesting "J & B Nelson, Court Reporter" to produce transcripts of

numerous district court proceedin s, including proceedings held on March

28, 2008.1 Accordingly, a certificate acknowledging delivery of the

requested transcripts was due to be filed by October 20, 2008. See NRAP

9(b). As no certificate of delivery was filed, on October 21, 2008, the clerk

of this court issued a notice directing court reporters Jackie Jennelle

(formerly Nelson) and Bill Nelson to file a certificate of delivery by

November 3, 2008.

On November 4, 2008, 24.4. Jennelle filed a letter indicating

that the October 21, 2008, notice was "the first communication (she has]

received regarding this case," Further, a review of the district court

minute entries indicates that Lee Bahr was the court reporter present

during the March 28, 2008, proceedings. We admonish appellant's counsel

lA copy of the transcript reoruest; form is attached to this order,

UNREMt COUR1

OF

NCVADA

1947A -

(k-NO . 52104



for his failure to properly identify the responsible court reporters , and for

his failure to properly serve the responsible court reporters.

Accordingly, Mvls. Jtn nelle and Mr . Balir shall have 30 days

from the date of this order to prepare the requested transcripts , file them

in district court , and deliver certified copies to counsel for appellant. Ms.

Jennelle and Mr. Buhr shall have 40 dlriys from the date of this order to

file, in this court , a certificate acknowledging delivery of the transcripts.

Appellant shall have 70 days from the date of this order to file and serve

JPREME COJH7
OF

NEVAI.

19a7A 'M

the opening brief and appendix.

It is so ORDERED,

cc. Hon. James M. Bixter, District J ud ge
Draskovich & Oronoz, P.C.
Attorney General Catherine Cortez Mastu/Carson City
Clark County District Attorney David J. Roger
Jackie Jeunelle, Court Reporter
Lee Bahzr, Court Reporter
Bill Nelson, Court Reporter
Nevada Certified Court Reporters Board
Ed Friedland, Court Executive Officer

, C.J.


